

EX No.43/23
Mukesh Kumar Vs. Sumit Kumar

17.08.2023

Fresh execution petition is received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Mohit Bansal, ld. counsel for DH.

Nazir to report. In the meanwhile, issue notice of execution petition to JD on filing of PF returnable for **15.09.2023**. Steps be taken within seven days.

(GEETANJALI)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
17.08.2023

sk