

EX 43/23

MUKESH KUMAR Vs. SUMIT KUMAR

15.09.2023

Present: Sh. Mohit Bansal, ld. proxy counsel for DH.  
JD in person.

JD submits that he has received the copy of the petition recently.

The copy of Judgment dated 31.05.2023 reveals that the defendant was proceeded ex-parte.

JD requests for adjournment on the ground that he has to engage a counsel.

Put up for further proceedings on 06.10.2023.

(KAPIL KUMAR)  
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
15.09.2023

sk