

EX43/23
MUKESH KUMAR Vs. SUMIT KUMAR

06.10.2023

Present: Sh. Manoj Kumar, Id. Proxy Counsel for DH.
None for JD since morning.

This is the money decree which is under execution. Proxy counsel for DH submits that as per the instruction of main counsel there is no stay of present proceedings.

In these circumstances, issue warrant of attachment of the movable property of the JD on filing of PF and list of movable articles of the JD for NDOH. DH to appear before the Ld. ACJ for appointment of bailiff on 26.10.2023 at 2.00 pm.

Put up before this court on 08.12.2023.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
06.10.2023 sb