

EX43/23

MUKESH KUMAR Vs. SUMIT KUMAR

15.01.2024

Present: Sh Pramod Tyagi, Ld Counsel for decree holder along
with decree holder.
None for judgment debtor since morning.

No reply has been filed by the judgment debtor. One
more opportunity is granted to judgment debtor to file the reply to the
pending application under Order XXI Rule 38 and 39 CPC subject to
cost of Rs 1000/- to be paid to the decree holder on NDOH.

Put up on 24.02.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
15.01.2024