

EX43/23
MUKESH KUMAR Vs. SUMIT KUMAR

24.02.2024

Present: Sh. Mohit Bansal, Id. counsel for DH along with DH.
JD in person.

The reply to the application under Order XXI Rule 38/39 CPC not filed. Receipt of cost not filed.

It is submitted by JD that his counsel is not available. Time sought to file reply. Granted subject to cost of Rs.2000/- to be paid in DLSA, North-East, KKD. Reply be filed within two weeks with advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up on 01.04.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
24.02.2024 sb