

EX 43/23

MUKESH KUMAR Vs. SUMIT KUMAR

22.05.2024

Present: Ld Counsel for the DH along with DH.
JD in person.

In this matter warrants of arrest were issued which have come back unexecuted. JD submits that he wants to call his counsel to argue the matter. He is allowed to call his counsel and is specifically directed to remain present in person at next call.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
22.05.2024

At 1:10 PM

Present: Ld Counsel for the DH along with DH.
None for JD despite repeated calls.

Despite specific directions to the JD to remain present at the second call, it appears that JD has left the court. His warrants of arrest have also come back unexecuted. Let fresh warrants of arrest be issued against the JD to be executed through DCP concerned returnable for 03.07.2024. Let PF and subsistence allowance be deposited by the DH, if not already done.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
22.05.2024