

EX43/23  
MUKESH KUMAR Vs. SUMIT KUMAR

03.07.2024

Present: Ld. Counsel for decree holder.

Judgment debtor produced from Civil Prison.

JD is not willing to make any payment. Counsel for DH prays that JD is intentionally avoiding payment.

In view of the above and considering the facts recorded in last order-sheet, let JD be kept in Civil Prison and be produced on 27.07.2024.

Aashish Gupta  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
03.07.2024