

EX 43/23
MUKESH KUMAR Vs. SUMIT KUMAR

28.09.2024

Present: None for DH.
JD produced from J/c with counsel.

JD has already been kept in civil prison for 89 days and today is the 90th day. Accordingly, JD has been held in civil prison for the maximum permissible limit. He is accordingly ordered to be released by the concerned Jail authorities.

DH to appear and indicate as to how he wants to execute the present decree.

List on 25.11.2024.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
28.09.2024