

EX 43/23
MUKESH KUMAR Vs. SUMIT KUMAR

16.12.2024

Present: Ld. Counsel for decree holder with decree holder.
Ld. Counsel for judgment debtor with JD.

JD has paid Rs. 1000/- in cash to DH. Decree holder submits that they have found about certain assets of JD and would move application in this regard. They are at liberty to do so.

List on 17.02.2025.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
16.12.2024