

EX 43/23  
MUKESH KUMAR Vs. SUMIT KUMAR

17.03.2025

Present: Decree holder with Ld. Counsel.  
JD in person.

JD has paid Rs.1000/- in cash to DH in Court today.  
Signatures of DH in this regard taken on last order-sheet.

Decree holder has moved an application for attachment  
inter-alia of immovable property of JD. Copy supplied.

JD is called upon to show cause as to why the said  
property may not be attached or thereafter put to public auction for  
recovery of decretal amount.

List for filing reply to show-cause on 17.04.2025.

Aashish Gupta  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
17.03.2025