

EX 43/23
MUKESH KUMAR Vs. SUMIT KUMAR

14.07.2025

Present: Sh. Pramod Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for decree holder with
decree holder.
Sh. Bharat Kashyap, Sh. Sanjay Gupta and
Sh. Varunendra Bahadur Singh, Ld. Counsel for JD with
JD.

PF to issue warrants of attachment not filed. Charges for
beat of drums has been deposited. Receipt filed.

Let fresh warrants of attachment in terms of last order be
issued and JD is at liberty to file his reply in terms of last order. Let
PF be filed.

List before Ld. ACJ (NE) for appointment of bailiff on
23.07.2025.

List before this Court on 30.08.2025.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
14.07.2025