

EX 43/23  
MUKESH KUMAR Vs. SUMIT KUMAR

30.08.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for decree holder with decree holder.  
Ld. Counsel for JD with JD.

Warrants of attachment issued in terms of earlier orders  
have been duly executed.

JD had preferred objections U/O XXI Rule 58 CPC on  
04.08.2025. Copy supplied today.

DH seeks some time to file reply to the said objections.

List on 28.10.2025.

Aashish Gupta  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
30.08.2025