

EX 43/23  
MUKESH KUMAR Vs. SUMIT KUMAR

28.10.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for decree holder with decree holder.  
Sh. Bharat Kashyap, Ld. Counsel for JD with JD.

Part arguments on objections of JD heard.

Statement of JD recorded in exercise of powers U/S 168 BSA. JD has not given complete details of his employer or the address of the place where he works. He is directed to file the said particulars on an affidavit.

List on 29.10.2025 at 2:00 PM. JD to remain physically present in Court tomorrow.

Aashish Gupta  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
28.10.2025