

Ex. 43/23

MUKESH KUMAR VS SUMIT KUMAR

29.10.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for decree holder with decree holder.
Ld. Counsel for JD with JD.

JD has filed his affidavit in terms of last order. Perusal of his statement recorded on 28.10.2025 and his affidavit filed today shows that JD is gainfully employed with one Mohit Gupta, owner of Ganpati Agency at Khasra No. 125, Main Sherpur Chowk, Karawal Nagar Village, Delhi-110094.

Let court notice be issued to the said individual to appear physically in Court and specify in writing as to how much amount he is paying the JD as salary or otherwise.

Since as per JD's claim, he is drawing a salary of Rs. 11,000/- from the said individual, let warrants of attachment of the salary of JD to the extent permissible in law, be issued for next date of hearing.

Counsel for decree holder seeks some time to address arguments on the objections preferred against attachment of immovable property of JD.

List on 15.11.2025.

Let PF be filed for issuance of warrants of attachment of salary.

List before Ld. ACJ (NE) for appointment of bailiff on 03.11.2025.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
29.10.2025