

17.11.2025

Present: Ld. counsel for DH with DH.  
Ld. counsel for JD with JD.

Today JD has paid a sum of Rs.3350/- in cash to DH.

Counsel for JD submits that JD does not wish to file any written reply to the show cause notice given to him on 15.11.2025.

Submissions in terms of last order heard.

At this stage, JD submits that he wants to explore possibility of settlement with DH. At his request, list for recording of settlement, if any and in the alternative for orders on objections as well as for consideration on the show cause given to the JD on last date on 19.11.2025.

AASHISH GUPTA  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
17.11.2025