

EX 43/23  
MUKESH KUMAR Vs. SUMIT KUMAR

19.11.2025

Present: Ld. counsel for DH through VC with DH in person.  
None for JD.

Renotify on 22.11.2025.

AASHISH GUPTA  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
19.11.2025