

EX 43/23
MUKESH KUMAR Vs. SUMIT KUMAR

05.02.2026

Present: Ld. counsel for DH.
Ld. counsel for JD.
Sh. Kamal Kumar Pandey, Ld. Court Auctioneer through VC.

The auction proceedings ordered by the court have been stayed by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide its order dated 29.01.2026 till 12.02.2026. This order is passed in execution first appeal no. 10/26.

JD has not appeared to pay any money under the decree today. He is stated to be ill. Let him place on record his medical documents in this regard. Let him appear in person physically on next date.

List on 13.02.2026.

The report of court auctioneer Mr. Kamal Kumar Pandey is taken on record.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
05.02.2026