

13.02.2026

Present: Ld. counsel for DH with DH.  
Ld. counsel for JD with JD.

Nothing has been paid by JD to DH and this is despite the fact that he claims that he is earning about Rs.11,000/- per month. Let the JD file an affidavit with details of his employment. I may note that the earlier details given by JD were found to be incorrect and hence, the above direction.

List the matter on 07.03.2026.

AASHISH GUPTA  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
13.02.2026