

EX 43/23
MUKESH KUMAR Vs. SUMIT KUMAR

07.03.2026

Present: Ld. counsel for DH with DH.
Ld. counsel for JD with JD.

JD has paid Rs.3,000/- in cash to DH. He has not filed affidavit in terms of last order. Subject to cost of Rs.3,000/- to be paid to DH, one more opportunity is granted.

JD has moved an application u/s 151 CPC. Copy supplied.

JD to remain physically present in court on NDOH.

List for consideration on 16.03.2026.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
07.03.2026