

EX 43/23
MUKESH KUMAR Vs. SUMIT KUMAR

16.03.2026

Present: Ld. Counsel for decree holder with decree holder.
Ld. Counsel for JD with JD.

JD has not paid the cost. A fresh affidavit of employment of JD filed, as per which JD is drawing a salary of Rs. 13,000/- per month in cash. Let copy thereof be supplied to decree holder.

At request of JD, one opportunity is granted to JD to pay the cost.

Let notice be sent to the employer of JD to verify as to whether the JD is working at the place stated in the affidavit and if yes, the particulars of the amount being received as salary and the capacity under which JD is employed.

List for payment of cost and for the above purpose on 02.04.2026.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
16.03.2026