

EX 43/23
MUKESH KUMAR Vs. SUMIT KUMAR

29.04.2026

Present: Ld. Counsel for decree holder with decree holder.
Ld. Counsel for JD with JD.

JD has paid Rs. 3000/- cost imposed vide order dated 07.03.2026, to DH. Signatures of DH in this regard taken on last order-sheet.

JD has not paid any money under the decree.

List for further payment under the decree on **11.05.2026**.

In the meantime, fresh notice be sent to the employer of JD in terms of order dated 16.03.2026.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
29.04.2026