

EX 43/23
MUKESH KUMAR Vs. SUMIT KUMAR

11.05.2026

Present: Ld. counsel for DH with DH.
Ld. counsel for JD with JD.

JD has paid a sum of Rs.3,000/- through online channel to DH.
Report in terms of order dated 16.03.2026 not received. Be awaited. Let a
fresh report be called for 11.06.2026.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
11.05.2026